# thrivent



# Jennifer L. Schwan

Virtual Advice Team AR License 18131853

CA Insurance 0L77246 jenny.schwan@thrivent.com thrivent.com/virtualadvice

**Toll-Free** 888-834-7434 4321 N. Ballard Rd. Appleton, WI 54919-0001

Jennifer started at Thrivent in 2014 and has been part of the Virtual Advice Team since 2018. She loves helping her clients learn and grow, as well as guiding them on the path to accomplish their goals. Her mission is to educate everyone she works with so they can build a solid future.

Outside of work, she spends much of her time running her two children, Ava (15) and Hudson (10), to basketball, volleyball, football, soccer, and track. She also enjoys traveling and volunteering in her community.

#### Schedule an appointment

## **Education and Experience**

- FINRA Series 63 Uniform Securities Agent State Law Exam.
- FINRA Series 6 Investment Company/Variable Products Limited Representative.
- Life & Health Insurance License in all 50 states.

## **Specializations**

I specialize in the following:

- Investments
- Life insurance
- Retirement accumulation
- Retirement planning
- Savings strategies

The Virtual Advice Team is a team of licensed financial advisors and professionals available to assist you during designated business hours. Our team offers a full variety of products and services. If you prefer to meet with a local financial advisor or professional, our team can connect you with someone in your area. Whether you work with the Virtual Advice Team, or with a local Thrivent financial advisor or professional, there will generally be no difference in the fees and expenses you will incur.

Thrivent is the marketing name for Thrivent Financial for Lutherans. Insurance products issued by Thrivent. Not available in all states. Securities and investment advisory services offered through Thrivent Investment Management Inc., a registered investment adviser, member FINRA and SIPC, and a subsidiary of Thrivent. Licensed agent/producer of Thrivent. Registered representative of Thrivent Investment Management, Inc. Advisory services available through investment adviser representatives only. Thrivent.com/disclosures.

Insurance products, securities and investment advisory services are provided by appropriately appointed and licensed financial advisors and professionals. Only individuals who are financial advisors are credentialed to provide investment advisory services. Visit Thrivent.com or FINRA's Broker Check for more information about our financial advisors.Z